(d) Mr. Lance. Baptiste- Director 
(e) Mr. Roy. Hughes, A.A. - Director 
(f) Mr. Kenrick Parris/Amanda Hermonstine- Director 
(g) Mrs. Lillawattie Dass — Secretary/Manager 

CURRENT CONTRIBUTORS 

3. The number of contributors at the end of 2010 was 50,398 (fifty thousand, three hundred 
and ninety-eight). During the year, 1,411 (one thousand four hundred and eleven) new 
contributors were admitted, 2 (two) died and 119 (one hundred and ninteen) ceased to 
contribute for various reasons and retained no interest and 259 (two hundred and fifty-
nine) ceased to contribute and retained an interest in the Fund. The number of 
contributors at the end of 2011 was 51,947 (fifty-one thousand, nine hundred and forty-
seven). 

FORMER CONTRIBUTORS WITH INTEREST 

4. Thirty-one (31) of the former contributors who had ceased to contribute and retained an 
interest in the Fund died and 259 (two hundred and fifty-nine) were added making a total 
of 7,820 (seven thousand eigth hundred and twenty) at the end of the year. 

REJECTED OFFICERS 

5. There were no new Rejected Officers during the year. The number of accounts on the 
Register of Rejected Officers was 21(twenty-one) at the end of the year, all of whom

[...]

ceased contributing, but retained an interest. 

PENSIONERS 

6. Thirty-three (33) pensioners were added to the Register of Pensioners while 20 (twenty) 
were taken off due to death or expiration of pensions during the year, thereby realising a 
total of 2,191 (two thousand one hundred and ninety-one) pensioners on the Register of 
the Fund at the end of 2011 as compared with 2,178 (two thousand, one hundred and 
seventy-eight) for 2010. 

SUMMARY TABLES OF CONTRIBUTORS 
REJECTED OFFICERS AND PENSIONERS 

7. 	Hereunder is a comparative table of current and former contributors, contributors without 
interest, rejected officers and pensioners at 31st  December 2011 and at the end of the four